

PS&E JOB NO : 05Y001 REVISION NO : 1  
 CONTRACT NO : 006975 REGION NO : 5  
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL2246  
 HWY : SR 090  
 TITLE : I-90  
 MP 34.19 TO MP 47.94  
 INTERCHANGE PAVING  
 05Y001  
 PROJECT : IM-0901(444)  
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : May 11 2005  
 AWARDED ON : May 17 2005

----- LOW BIDDER -----  
 LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES  
 6505 226TH PL SE #200  
 98027-8905  
 ISSAQUAH WA 980277016  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
PREPARATION					
1	MOBILIZATION				
		L.S.			22.42 %
			72,700.00	89,000.00	16,300.00
2	MOBILIZATION - TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM #1				
		L.S.			132.56 %
			2,150.00	5,000.00	2,850.00
3	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURE AND OBSTRUCTION				
		L.S.			60.41 %
			6,795.00	10,900.00	4,105.00
4	REMOVING ASPHALT CONC. CURB				
	2450.0000	L.F.	1.5000	1.4000	-6.67 %
			3,675.00	3,430.00	-245.00
5	REMOVING GUARDRAIL				
	1250.5000	L.F.	2.5000	3.1500	26.00 %
			3,126.25	3,939.08	812.82
6	REMOVING GUARDRAIL ANCHOR				
	20.0000	EACH	150.0000	160.0000	6.67 %
			3,000.00	3,200.00	200.00
SURFACING					
7	CRUSHED SURFACING FOR GUARDRAIL WIDENING				
	790.0000	TON	15.0000	17.8500	19.00 %
			11,850.00	14,101.50	2,251.50
8	FURNISHING CSTC FOR SHOULDER GRADING				
	650.0000	TON	10.0000	14.5000	45.00 %
			6,500.00	9,425.00	2,925.00
9	SHOULDER GRADING				
		CALC			0.00 %
			9,150.00	9,150.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 05Y001 REVISION NO : 1  
 CONTRACT NO : 006975 REGION NO : 5  
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL2246  
 HWY : SR 090  
 TITLE : I-90  
 MP 34.19 TO MP 47.94  
 INTERCHANGE PAVING  
 05Y001  
 PROJECT : IM-0901(444)  
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : May 11 2005  
 AWARDED ON : May 17 2005

----- LOW BIDDER -----  
 LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES  
 6505 226TH PL SE #200  
 98027-8905  
 ISSAQUAH WA 980277016  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
LIQUID ASPHALT					
10	ANTI-STRIPPING ADDITIVE	EST.	13,759.00	13,759.00	0.00 %
HOT MIX ASPHALT					
11	CRACK SEALING	EST.	12,000.00	12,000.00	0.00 %
12	PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT 39485.0000	S.Y.	1.2500 49,356.25	4.1000 161,888.50	228.00 % 112,532.25
13	PLANING FOR PAVEMENT REPAIR 3547.0000	S.Y.	5.0000 17,735.00	8.8000 31,213.60	76.00 % 13,478.60
14	HMA FOR PAVEMENT REPAIR CL. 1/2 IN. PG 64-28 862.0000	TON	60.0000 51,720.00	74.7500 64,434.50	24.58 % 12,714.50
15	HMA CL. 1/2 IN. PG 64-28 12897.0000	TON	40.0000 515,880.00	46.4500 599,065.65	16.13 % 83,185.65
16	JOB MIX COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT CALC		15,478.00	15,478.00	0.00 %
17	COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT CALC		4,834.00	4,834.00	0.00 %
18	LONGITUDINAL JOINT SEAL 10560.0000	L.F.	1.5000 15,840.00	1.9500 20,592.00	30.00 % 4,752.00

PS&E JOB NO : 05Y001 REVISION NO : 1  
 CONTRACT NO : 006975 REGION NO : 5  
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL2246  
 HWY : SR 090  
 TITLE : I-90  
 MP 34.19 TO MP 47.94  
 INTERCHANGE PAVING  
 05Y001  
 PROJECT : IM-0901(444)  
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : May 11 2005  
 AWARDED ON : May 17 2005

----- LOW BIDDER -----  
 LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES  
 6505 226TH PL SE #200  
 98027-8905  
 ISSAQUAH WA 980277016  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING					
19	SEEDING, FERTILIZING, AND MULCHING				
	6.0000	ACRE	1,200.0000	1,200.0000	0.00 %
			7,200.00	7,200.00	0.00
20	SILT FENCE				
	7085.0000	L.F.	3.5000	3.3500	-4.29 %
			24,797.50	23,734.75	-1,062.75
21	WATTLE				
	1805.0000	L.F.	2.5000	3.3500	34.00 %
			4,512.50	6,046.75	1,534.25
22	EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL EST.				
			1,000.00	1,000.00	0.00 %
TRAFFIC					
23	ROADWAY SENSOR REPLACEMENT				
		L.S.			-35.42 %
			23,100.00	14,918.00	-8,182.00
24	EXTRUDED CURB				
	255.0000	L.F.	16.0000	10.0000	-37.50 %
			4,080.00	2,550.00	-1,530.00
25	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 1				
	1087.5000	L.F.	14.0000	18.0000	28.57 %
			15,225.00	19,575.00	4,350.00
26	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 10				
	225.0000	L.F.	24.0000	28.2000	17.50 %
			5,400.00	6,345.00	945.00
27	BEAM GUARDRAIL TRANSITION SECTION TYPE 1B				
	2.0000	EACH	900.0000	2,180.0000	142.22 %
			1,800.00	4,360.00	2,560.00
28	BEAM GUARDRAIL TRANSITION SECTION TYPE 1				
	19.0000	EACH	1,100.0000	2,020.0000	83.64 %
			20,900.00	38,380.00	17,480.00

PS&E JOB NO : 05Y001 REVISION NO : 1  
 CONTRACT NO : 006975 REGION NO : 5  
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL2246  
 HWY : SR 090  
 TITLE : I-90  
 MP 34.19 TO MP 47.94  
 INTERCHANGE PAVING  
 05Y001  
 PROJECT : IM-0901(444)  
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : May 11 2005  
 AWARDED ON : May 17 2005

----- LOW BIDDER -----  
 LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES  
 6505 226TH PL SE #200  
 98027-8905  
 ISSAQUAH WA 980277016  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
TRAFFIC					
29	DELETED ITEM				
	0.0100	EACH	0.0001	0.0000	0.00 %
			0.00	0.00	0.00
30	BEAM GUARDRAIL FLARED TERMINAL				
	17.0000	EACH	1,600.0000	1,695.0000	5.94 %
			27,200.00	28,815.00	1,615.00
31	BEAM GUARDRAIL BURIED TERMINAL TYPE 2				
	187.5000	L.F.	25.0000	31.7500	27.00 %
			4,687.50	5,953.13	1,265.63
32	WEATHERING ST. BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 1				
	712.5000	L.F.	15.0000	18.1000	20.67 %
			10,687.50	12,896.25	2,208.75
33	BEAM GUARDRAIL ANCHOR TYPE 4				
	5.0000	EACH	550.0000	540.0000	-1.82 %
			2,750.00	2,700.00	-50.00
34	GUARDRAIL REPAIR				
	1118.0000	L.F.	10.0000	15.4500	54.50 %
			11,180.00	17,273.10	6,093.10
35	RAISING EXISTING BEAM GUARDRAIL				
	1650.0000	L.F.	2.5000	3.0500	22.00 %
			4,125.00	5,032.50	907.50
36	PERMANENT IMPACT ATTENUATOR				
	1.0000	EACH	38,250.0000	42,620.0000	11.42 %
			38,250.00	42,620.00	4,370.00
37	TRUCK-MOUNTED IMPACT ATTENUATOR				
	2.0000	EACH	1,500.0000	3,000.0000	100.00 %
			3,000.00	6,000.00	3,000.00
38	OPERATION OF TRUCK-MOUNTED IMPACT ATTENUATOR				
	280.0000	HR	50.0000	20.0000	-60.00 %
			14,000.00	5,600.00	-8,400.00
39	REPAIR TRUCK-MOUNTED IMPACT ATTENUATOR				
		EST.			0.00 %
			1.00	1.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 05Y001 REVISION NO : 1  
 CONTRACT NO : 006975 REGION NO : 5  
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL2246  
 HWY : SR 090  
 TITLE : I-90  
 MP 34.19 TO MP 47.94  
 INTERCHANGE PAVING  
 05Y001  
 PROJECT : IM-0901(444)  
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : May 11 2005  
 AWARDED ON : May 17 2005

----- LOW BIDDER -----  
 LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES  
 6505 226TH PL SE #200  
 98027-8905  
 ISSAQUAH WA 980277016  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
TRAFFIC					
40	FLEXIBLE GUIDE POST 366.0000	EACH	20.0000 7,320.00	31.0000 11,346.00	55.00 % 4,026.00
41	BARRIER DELINEATOR 156.0000	EACH	11.0000 1,716.00	10.0000 1,560.00	-9.09 % -156.00
42	RIGID GUIDE POSTS 141.0000	EACH	25.0000 3,525.00	30.0000 4,230.00	20.00 % 705.00
43	PAINT LINE 59720.0000	L.F.	0.1500 8,958.00	0.1200 7,166.40	-20.00 % -1,791.60
44	PLASTIC WIDE LINE 7075.0000	L.F.	1.0000 7,075.00	1.2500 8,843.75	25.00 % 1,768.75
45	PLASTIC STOP LINE 225.0000	L.F.	4.5000 1,012.50	5.5000 1,237.50	22.22 % 225.00
46	PLASTIC TRAFFIC ARROW 14.0000	EACH	75.0000 1,050.00	75.0000 1,050.00	0.00 % 0.00
47	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING 5340.0000	L.F.	0.3500 1,869.00	0.2700 1,441.80	-22.86 % -427.20
48	PERMANENT SIGNING L.S.	L.S.	40,804.00	42,000.00	2.93 % 1,196.00
49	ILLUMINATION SYSTEM #1 EDGEWICK ROAD L.S.	L.S.	7,800.00	10,600.00	35.90 % 2,800.00
50	ILLUMINATION SYSTEM #2 HOMESTEAD VALLEY L.S.	L.S.	3,300.00	5,336.00	61.70 % 2,036.00

PS&E JOB NO : 05Y001 REVISION NO : 1  
 CONTRACT NO : 006975 REGION NO : 5  
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL2246  
 HWY : SR 090  
 TITLE : I-90  
 MP 34.19 TO MP 47.94  
 INTERCHANGE PAVING  
 05Y001  
 PROJECT : IM-0901(444)  
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : May 11 2005  
 AWARDED ON : May 17 2005

----- LOW BIDDER -----  
 LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES  
 6505 226TH PL SE #200  
 98027-8905  
 ISSAQUAH WA 980277016  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
TRAFFIC					
51	ILLUMINATION SYSTEM #3 DENNY CREEK				
		L.S.			14.28 %
			4,600.00	5,257.00	657.00
52	TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM #1 EDGEWICK ROAD				
		L.S.			27.29 %
			35,800.00	45,570.00	9,770.00
53	SEQUENTIAL ARROW SIGN				
	425.0000	HR	2.7500	15.0000	445.45 %
			1,168.75	6,375.00	5,206.25
54	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN				
	4.0000	EACH	2,500.0000	3,000.0000	20.00 %
			10,000.00	12,000.00	2,000.00
55	OPERATION OF PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN				
	425.0000	HR	2.0000	14.0000	600.00 %
			850.00	5,950.00	5,100.00
56	OTHER TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL				
		L.S.			1,500.00 %
			500.00	8,000.00	7,500.00
57	FLAGGERS AND SPOTTERS				
	840.0000	HR	33.0000	42.0000	27.27 %
			27,720.00	35,280.00	7,560.00
58	OTHER TRAFFIC CONTROL LABOR				
	378.0000	HR	33.0000	42.0000	27.27 %
			12,474.00	15,876.00	3,402.00
59	TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR				
		L.S.			25.91 %
			24,255.00	30,540.00	6,285.00
60	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A				
	343.0000	S.F.	6.0000	15.0000	150.00 %
			2,058.00	5,145.00	3,087.00

PS&E JOB NO : 05Y001 REVISION NO : 1  
 CONTRACT NO : 006975 REGION NO : 5  
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL2246  
 HWY : SR 090  
 TITLE : I-90  
 MP 34.19 TO MP 47.94  
 INTERCHANGE PAVING  
 05Y001  
 PROJECT : IM-0901(444)  
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : May 11 2005  
 AWARDED ON : May 17 2005

----- LOW BIDDER -----  
 LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES  
 6505 226TH PL SE #200  
 98027-8905  
 ISSAQUAH WA 980277016  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
OTHER ITEMS					
61	HIGH VISIBILITY FENCE 7055.0000	L.F.	3.5000 24,692.50	2.1000 14,815.50	-40.00 % -9,877.00
62	REMOVING AND RESETTING MONUMENT CASE AND COVER 4.0000	EACH	250.0000 1,000.00	335.0000 1,340.00	34.00 % 340.00
63	TRAFFIC GATE SYSTEM #1	L.S.	24,400.00	31,712.00	29.97 % 7,312.00
64	TRAFFIC GATE SYSTEM #2	L.S.	21,400.00	31,712.00	48.19 % 10,312.00
65	MODIFY GRATE INLET 1.0000	EACH	2,000.0000 2,000.00	2,300.0000 2,300.00	15.00 % 300.00
66	ROADSIDE CLEANUP	EST.	5,000.00	5,000.00	0.00 %
67	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE	EST.	5.00	5.00	0.00 %
68	MINOR CHANGE	CALC	-1.00	-1.00	0.00 %
69	SPCC PLAN	L.S.	1,000.00	1,500.00	50.00 % 500.00
CONTRACT TOTAL			\$1,322,796.25	\$1,675,599.25	26.67%

DOT\_RGGB01

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE: 04/22/2005

\* \* \* BID CHECK REPORT \* \* \*

TIME: 12:48

PS&E JOB NO : 05Y001      REVISION NO : 1  
 CONTRACT NO : 006975      REGION NO : 5  
 VERSION NO : 2      WORK ORDER# : XL2246  
 HWY : SR 090  
 TITLE : I-90  
         MP 34.19 TO MP 47.94  
         INTERCHANGE PAVING  
         05Y001  
 PROJECT : IM-0901(444)  
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : May 11 2005  
 AWARDED ON : May 17 2005

----- LOW BIDDER -----  
 LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES  
 6505 226TH PL SE #200  
 98027-8905  
 ISSAQUAH WA 980277016  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
BASE TOTAL			\$1,322,796.25	\$1,675,599.25	26.67%